
Joliet Junior College (6-7, 0-0) -vs- Anoka-Ramsey Community College (11-2, 0-0)
12/20/25 at Coon Rapids, MN

 
 

 
 
Joliet Junior College 97

Anoka-Ramsey Community College 78

Date: 12/20/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Coon Rapids, MN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Joliet Junior College 45 52 97
Anoka-Ramsey Community College 39 39 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jeff Fleming * 34 9-16 0-2 3-4 3-13 16 1 1 1 0 1 21
1 Ricky Hill * 34 5-14 2-4 5-6 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 4 17
2 Dominick Hale * 21 4-9 0-1 3-4 2-4 6 3 1 1 0 1 11
40 Victor Yatou * 20 3-4 0-0 5-6 1-5 6 3 0 2 1 0 11
11 Levi Goad * 27 3-5 2-3 0-1 0-6 6 2 3 2 0 1 8
0 Kareem Parker 19 7-11 0-0 3-3 10-2 12 4 0 4 1 0 17
21 Gabe Patterson 14 1-7 1-3 1-4 1-1 2 3 4 0 0 0 4
30 Pierre Pointer 17 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 3
4 Kaden Faber 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Hamzah Shouman 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2
3 Josh Dillon 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
13 Layshawn Scott 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 35-70 5-13 22-32 19-34 53 21 12 18 2 10 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06% 3-8   37.50% 10-16   62.50%
Second Half 19-36   52.78% 2-5   40.00% 12-16   75.00%
Total 35-70   50.0% 5-13   38.5% 22-32   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 31 2nd-
03:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jamin Cook Jr. * 33 5-11 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 3 3 3 0 3 14
12 Dwayne Bryant * 33 4-11 3-7 1-1 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 12
4 Stewart Jones * 22 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 10
34 Preston Thielke * 18 3-5 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 4 1 3 0 1 10
13 Finn Norman * 26 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 1 1 4
24 Austin Kunz 10 3-5 3-5 4-6 1-2 3 1 1 0 3 0 13
1 Andrew Chisley 16 4-13 0-2 1-1 2-4 6 3 1 0 0 1 9
23 Chance Wicks 27 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 4 0 1 2
20 Brayden Dollard 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
22 TJ Caouette 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2
33 Ben Chavez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-66 9-27 15-18 6-22 28 23 15 16 4 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 6-15   40.00% 5-5   100.00%
Second Half 13-35   37.14% 3-12   25.00% 10-13   76.92%
Total 27-66   40.9% 9-27   33.3% 15-18   83.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Andrew Chisley Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 6 1st-12:12



1st Half Box Score
Joliet Junior College 45

Anoka-Ramsey Community College 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jeff Fleming 20 5-8 0-1 3-4 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 1 13
1 Ricky Hill 17 2-8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 5
2 Dominick Hale 9 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
40 Victor Yatou 11 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 7
11 Levi Goad 10 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 3

Kareem Parker 9 4-6 0-0 3-3 7-1 8 1 0 0 0 0 11
21 Gabe Patterson 11 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4
30 Pierre Pointer 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
4 Kaden Faber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hamzah Shouman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Josh Dillon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Layshawn Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-34 3-8 10-16 12-14 26 9 6 6 1 4 45
47.1% 37.5% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jamin Cook Jr. 20 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 2 9
12 Dwayne Bryant 20 4-8 3-6 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 12
4 Stewart Jones 17 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 10
34 Preston Thielke 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 4
13 Finn Norman 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Austin Kunz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Andrew Chisley 8 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 4
23 Chance Wicks 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Brayden Dollard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 TJ Caouette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ben Chavez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-31 6-15 5-5 3-10 13 12 7 6 0 4 39
45.2% 40.0% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Joliet Junior College 52

Anoka-Ramsey Community College 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jeff Fleming 14 4-8 0-1 0-0 0-9 9 1 1 0 0 0 8
1 Ricky Hill 17 3-6 1-2 5-5 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 12
2 Dominick Hale 12 3-6 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 9
40 Victor Yatou 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Levi Goad 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 5

Kareem Parker 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 4 1 0 6
21 Gabe Patterson 3 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
30 Pierre Pointer 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
4 Kaden Faber 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Hamzah Shouman 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2
3 Josh Dillon 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
13 Layshawn Scott 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 19-36 2-5 12-16 7-20 27 12 6 12 1 6 52
52.8% 40.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jamin Cook Jr. 13 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
12 Dwayne Bryant 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 Stewart Jones 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
34 Preston Thielke 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
13 Finn Norman 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4
24 Austin Kunz 10 3-5 3-5 4-6 1-2 3 1 1 0 3 0 13
1 Andrew Chisley 8 2-8 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
23 Chance Wicks 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 1 2
20 Brayden Dollard 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
22 TJ Caouette 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2
33 Ben Chavez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-35 3-12 10-13 3-12 15 11 8 10 4 7 39
37.1% 25.0% 76.9%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Joliet Junior College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anoka-Ramsey Community College
GOOD JUMPER by YATOU,VICTOR 19:34 2-0 V 2

19:18 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,STEWART
-- ASSIST  by JR,JAMIN COOK

TURNOVER  by GOAD,LEVI 19:07
19:06 STEAL  by THIELKE,PRESTON
19:04 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,STEWART(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THIELKE,PRESTON
18:45 FOUL  by THIELKE,PRESTON

GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFF 18:45 3-5 H 2
GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFF 18:45 4-5 H 1

18:32 MISS 3PTR by JONES,STEWART
-- REBOUND OFF by THIELKE,PRESTON

FOUL  by GOAD,LEVI 18:14
18:03 MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,FINN

REBOUND DEF by HALE,DOMINICK --
MISS JUMPER by HALE,DOMINICK 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:36 TURNOVER  by JONES,STEWART

STEAL  by HILL,RICKY 17:35
MISS LAYUP by HILL,RICKY 17:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DWAYNE
17:20 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,DWAYNE

REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --
17:03 FOUL  by NORMAN,FINN

MISS FT by YATOU,VICTOR 17:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YATOU,VICTOR 17:03 5-5

16:52 TURNOVER  by JR,JAMIN COOK
STEAL  by HILL,RICKY 16:51
MISS LAYUP by HILL,RICKY 16:45
REBOUND OFF by HALE,DOMINICK --

16:41 FOUL  by JONES,STEWART
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,RICKY(in the paint) 16:38 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by GOAD,LEVI --

16:19 MISS LAYUP by JONES,STEWART
REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --
GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,LEVI 16:09 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by HALE,DOMINICK --

15:50 10-7 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by THIELKE,PRESTON
TURNOVER  by HILL,RICKY 15:36

15:35 STEAL  by JONES,STEWART
15:32 10-9 V 1 GOOD DUNK by JONES,STEWART(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:29
15:29 SUB IN by CHISLEY,ANDREW
15:29 SUB OUT by NORMAN,FINN

GOOD LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK(in the paint) 15:01 12-9 V 3
15:01 FOUL  by JONES,STEWART

MISS FT by HALE,DOMINICK 15:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,JEFF 14:59

-- REBOUND DEF by THIELKE,PRESTON
14:33 FOUL  by THIELKE,PRESTON
14:33 TURNOVER  by THIELKE,PRESTON
14:33 SUB IN by WICKS,CHANCE
14:33 SUB OUT by THIELKE,PRESTON

TURNOVER  by FLEMING,JEFF 14:10
SUB IN by PARKER,KAREEM 14:10
SUB OUT by YATOU,VICTOR 14:10



13:57 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CHISLEY,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by HALE,DOMINICK 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISLEY,ANDREW
FOUL  by HALE,DOMINICK 13:35

13:23 MISS LAYUP by CHISLEY,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by CHISLEY,ANDREW

13:19 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHISLEY,ANDREW(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HILL,RICKY 13:05
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFF --
MISS LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF 13:01
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFF --

12:58 FOUL  by CHISLEY,ANDREW
GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFF 12:58 13-13
MISS FT by FLEMING,JEFF 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISLEY,ANDREW
12:45 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JR,JAMIN COOK

-- ASSIST  by CHISLEY,ANDREW
12:25 FOUL  by JR,JAMIN COOK

MISS FT by GOAD,LEVI 12:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by POINTER,PIERRE 12:25
SUB OUT by HALE,DOMINICK 12:25

12:12 13-19 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,DWAYNE
-- ASSIST  by JONES,STEWART

MISS JUMPER by GOAD,LEVI 11:59
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 11:56 15-19 H 4

11:46 MISS 3PTR by CHISLEY,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,RICKY 11:33
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFF --
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF(in the paint) 11:30 17-19 H 2

11:15 TURNOVER  by WICKS,CHANCE
STEAL  by FLEMING,JEFF 11:13
MISS 3PTR by HILL,RICKY 11:04
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --

10:59 FOUL  by CHISLEY,ANDREW
GOOD FT by PARKER,KAREEM 10:59 18-19 H 1
GOOD FT by PARKER,KAREEM 10:59 19-19
SUB IN by PATTERSON,GABE 10:59
SUB OUT by HILL,RICKY 10:59

10:59 SUB IN by NORMAN,FINN
10:59 SUB OUT by CHISLEY,ANDREW
10:36 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,DWAYNE

REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --
TURNOVER  by GOAD,LEVI 10:17

10:16 STEAL  by JR,JAMIN COOK
FOUL  by PATTERSON,GABE 10:15
SUB IN by HALE,DOMINICK 10:15
SUB OUT by GOAD,LEVI 10:15

10:03 MISS JUMPER by JR,JAMIN COOK
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,GABE 09:43
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KAREEM 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,STEWART
FOUL  by HALE,DOMINICK 09:33
SUB IN by YATOU,VICTOR 09:33
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAREEM 09:33

09:33 SUB IN by THIELKE,PRESTON
09:33 SUB OUT by JONES,STEWART
09:22 MISS 3PTR by WICKS,CHANCE



REBOUND DEF by YATOU,VICTOR --
GOOD DUNK by YATOU,VICTOR(in the paint) 09:01 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GABE --

08:47 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,DWAYNE
-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,FINN

TURNOVER  by POINTER,PIERRE 08:25
08:25 STEAL  by JR,JAMIN COOK

FOUL  by POINTER,PIERRE 08:25
SUB IN by HILL,RICKY 08:25
SUB OUT by HALE,DOMINICK 08:25

08:25 SUB IN by CHISLEY,ANDREW
08:25 SUB OUT by NORMAN,FINN
08:15 MISS JUMPER by CHISLEY,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
GOOD JUMPER by FLEMING,JEFF 07:57 23-22 V 1

07:39 TURNOVER  by WICKS,CHANCE
STEAL  by POINTER,PIERRE 07:38
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF(in the paint) 07:35 25-22 V 3

07:16 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,DWAYNE
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
FOUL  by YATOU,VICTOR 06:55
TURNOVER  by YATOU,VICTOR 06:55
SUB IN by GOAD,LEVI 06:55
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GABE 06:55

06:55 SUB IN by JONES,STEWART
06:55 SUB OUT by WICKS,CHANCE

FOUL  by GOAD,LEVI 06:39
06:39 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by THIELKE,PRESTON
06:39 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by THIELKE,PRESTON

SUB IN by PATTERSON,GABE 06:39
SUB OUT by GOAD,LEVI 06:39

06:37 FOUL  by THIELKE,PRESTON
MISS FT by HILL,RICKY 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,STEWART
06:37 SUB IN by NORMAN,FINN
06:37 SUB OUT by THIELKE,PRESTON
06:28 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JAMIN COOK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,GABE 06:08 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by HILL,RICKY --

05:54 28-29 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,STEWART
-- ASSIST  by JR,JAMIN COOK

MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,GABE 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CHISLEY,ANDREW

05:17 MISS LAYUP by JR,JAMIN COOK
BLOCK  by YATOU,VICTOR 05:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:04 MISS 3PTR by JONES,STEWART

REBOUND DEF by YATOU,VICTOR --
04:38 FOUL  by CHISLEY,ANDREW

GOOD FT by YATOU,VICTOR 04:38 29-29
GOOD FT by YATOU,VICTOR 04:38 30-29 V 1

04:38 SUB IN by WICKS,CHANCE
04:38 SUB OUT by CHISLEY,ANDREW
04:27 MISS 3PTR by JR,JAMIN COOK

REBOUND DEF by YATOU,VICTOR --
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GABE 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WICKS,CHANCE
04:01 30-31 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,DWAYNE(in the paint)

FOUL  by YATOU,VICTOR 03:59
03:59 30-32 H 2 GOOD FT by BRYANT,DWAYNE

SUB IN by PARKER,KAREEM 03:59
SUB OUT by YATOU,VICTOR 03:59



MISS LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF 03:49
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD DUNK by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 03:45 32-32

03:33 TURNOVER  by JR,JAMIN COOK
GOOD JUMPER by FLEMING,JEFF 03:14 34-32 V 2
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GABE --

02:40 MISS 3PTR by JONES,STEWART
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,RICKY 02:31
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 02:26 36-32 V 4

02:22 FOUL  by JR,JAMIN COOK
GOOD FT by PARKER,KAREEM 02:22 37-32 V 5

02:07 37-35 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,DWAYNE
-- ASSIST  by JR,JAMIN COOK

GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF(in the paint) 01:51 39-35 V 4
01:31 MISS JUMPER by WICKS,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by POINTER,PIERRE --
01:20 FOUL  by NORMAN,FINN

MISS FT by PATTERSON,GABE 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,GABE 01:20 40-35 V 5

01:05 40-37 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JR,JAMIN COOK
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,RICKY 00:49 43-37 V 6
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GABE --
FOUL  by PARKER,KAREEM 00:32

00:32 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by JR,JAMIN COOK
00:32 43-39 V 4 GOOD FT by JR,JAMIN COOK

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GABE 00:23
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM 00:19
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 00:17 45-39 V 6

00:03 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,DWAYNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Joliet Junior College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anoka-Ramsey Community College
SUB IN by PARKER,KAREEM 20:00
SUB OUT by YATOU,VICTOR 20:00
FOUL  by HALE,DOMINICK 19:51

19:41 MISS LAYUP by THIELKE,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,RICKY 19:19
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 19:16 47-39 V 8

18:56 TURNOVER  by THIELKE,PRESTON
STEAL  by HALE,DOMINICK 18:55
MISS 3PTR by GOAD,LEVI 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DWAYNE
18:33 47-41 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by THIELKE,PRESTON(in the paint)
18:16 FOUL  by JR,JAMIN COOK

GOOD FT by HALE,DOMINICK 18:16 48-41 V 7
GOOD FT by HALE,DOMINICK 18:16 49-41 V 8

18:16 SUB IN by CHISLEY,ANDREW
18:16 SUB OUT by NORMAN,FINN
17:54 TURNOVER  by THIELKE,PRESTON

STEAL  by HILL,RICKY 17:53
GOOD LAYUP by GOAD,LEVI(in the paint) 17:51 51-41 V 10

17:42 MISS LAYUP by CHISLEY,ANDREW



-- REBOUND OFF by CHISLEY,ANDREW
17:38 MISS JUMPER by CHISLEY,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
GOOD DUNK by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 17:24 53-41 V 12

17:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by PARKER,KAREEM 16:58

16:58 53-42 V 11 GOOD FT by THIELKE,PRESTON
16:58 53-43 V 10 GOOD FT by THIELKE,PRESTON

GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,LEVI 16:52 56-43 V 13
ASSIST  by HILL,RICKY --

16:31 MISS 3PTR by JR,JAMIN COOK
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAREEM 16:19

16:07 MISS LAYUP by CHISLEY,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by YATOU,VICTOR 16:04
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAREEM 16:04

15:56 MISS JUMPER by JR,JAMIN COOK
REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,RICKY 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,STEWART
15:39 TURNOVER  by JONES,STEWART

STEAL  by HILL,RICKY 15:38
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,RICKY(in the paint) 15:36 58-43 V 15

15:17 TURNOVER  by JONES,STEWART
15:17 SUB IN by WICKS,CHANCE
15:17 SUB OUT by JONES,STEWART

GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF(in the paint) 15:06 60-43 V 17
ASSIST  by HILL,RICKY --

14:46 MISS JUMPER by THIELKE,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by HALE,DOMINICK --
GOOD LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK(in the paint) 14:41 62-43 V 19
FOUL  by FLEMING,JEFF 14:17

14:14 MISS 3PTR by CHISLEY,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by HILL,RICKY --
MISS LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISLEY,ANDREW
14:02 MISS JUMPER by WICKS,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,RICKY(in the paint) 13:48 64-43 V 21

13:46 FOUL  by BRYANT,DWAYNE
GOOD FT by HILL,RICKY 13:46 65-43 V 22
SUB IN by POINTER,PIERRE 13:46
SUB OUT by HALE,DOMINICK 13:46

13:30 65-45 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by THIELKE,PRESTON(in the paint)
13:16 FOUL  by WICKS,CHANCE

GOOD LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR(in the paint) 13:09 67-45 V 22
13:00 MISS LAYUP by CHISLEY,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,RICKY 12:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DWAYNE
12:44 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,DWAYNE

REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --
GOOD LAYUP by POINTER,PIERRE(in the paint) 12:37 69-45 V 24
ASSIST  by GOAD,LEVI --

12:32 TURNOVER  by WICKS,CHANCE
12:30 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TURNOVER  by YATOU,VICTOR 12:27
12:25 STEAL  by CHISLEY,ANDREW
12:19 69-47 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by CHISLEY,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,DWAYNE
TURNOVER  by HILL,RICKY 12:14



12:12 STEAL  by JR,JAMIN COOK
FOUL  by HILL,RICKY 12:11

12:05 69-49 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by CHISLEY,ANDREW(in the paint)
FOUL  by YATOU,VICTOR 12:05

12:05 69-50 V 19 GOOD FT by CHISLEY,ANDREW
12:01 FOUL  by WICKS,CHANCE

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,RICKY 11:47 72-50 V 22
ASSIST  by FLEMING,JEFF --

11:28 72-52 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by JR,JAMIN COOK
FOUL  by POINTER,PIERRE 11:03
TURNOVER  by POINTER,PIERRE 11:03

10:52 MISS LAYUP by CHISLEY,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by YATOU,VICTOR --
MISS LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR 10:21
REBOUND OFF by YATOU,VICTOR --

10:14 FOUL  by THIELKE,PRESTON
10:14 FOUL TECH by CHISLEY,ANDREW

GOOD FT by HILL,RICKY 10:14 73-52 V 21
GOOD FT by HILL,RICKY 10:14 74-52 V 22

10:14 SUB IN by KUNZ,AUSTIN
10:14 SUB IN by NORMAN,FINN
10:14 SUB OUT by THIELKE,PRESTON
10:14 SUB OUT by CHISLEY,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF 10:02
10:02 BLOCK  by KUNZ,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNZ,AUSTIN
09:55 TURNOVER  by JR,JAMIN COOK

GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF(in the paint) 09:50 76-52 V 24
09:36 MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,FINN

REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --
MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,JEFF 09:24
REBOUND OFF by POINTER,PIERRE --

09:19 FOUL  by BRYANT,DWAYNE
GOOD FT by POINTER,PIERRE 09:19 77-52 V 25
MISS FT by POINTER,PIERRE 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DWAYNE
SUB IN by PARKER,KAREEM 09:19
SUB OUT by YATOU,VICTOR 09:19

09:05 77-54 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JAMIN COOK(in the paint)
FOUL  by PARKER,KAREEM 09:03

09:03 77-55 V 22 GOOD FT by JR,JAMIN COOK
SUB IN by HALE,DOMINICK 09:03
SUB OUT by POINTER,PIERRE 09:03
TURNOVER  by HALE,DOMINICK 08:58

08:57 STEAL  by NORMAN,FINN
08:51 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,DWAYNE

BLOCK  by PARKER,KAREEM 08:51
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF(in the paint) 08:46 79-55 V 24
ASSIST  by GOAD,LEVI --

08:36 MISS 3PTR by JR,JAMIN COOK
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JAMIN COOK
FOUL  by PARKER,KAREEM 08:25

08:25 MISS FT by JR,JAMIN COOK
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD JUMPER by FLEMING,JEFF 08:02 81-55 V 26

07:36 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,DWAYNE
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
GOOD LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK(in the paint) 07:29 83-55 V 28

07:25 SUB IN by CAOUETTE,TJ



07:25 SUB IN by DOLLARD,BRAYDEN
07:25 SUB OUT by BRYANT,DWAYNE
07:25 SUB OUT by JR,JAMIN COOK
07:13 MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,FINN

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CAOUETTE,TJ
06:46 83-57 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,FINN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WICKS,CHANCE
MISS LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF 06:27

06:27 BLOCK  by KUNZ,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by CAOUETTE,TJ

06:16 MISS 3PTR by KUNZ,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HALE,DOMINICK --
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,JEFF 05:59
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAREEM 05:51
SUB IN by YATOU,VICTOR 05:51
SUB OUT by FLEMING,JEFF 05:51

05:40 MISS 3PTR by DOLLARD,BRAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KUNZ,AUSTIN

05:34 83-59 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by DOLLARD,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KUNZ,AUSTIN

05:21 FOUL  by WICKS,CHANCE
GOOD FT by HILL,RICKY 05:21 84-59 V 25
GOOD FT by HILL,RICKY 05:21 85-59 V 26

05:14 85-61 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by WICKS,CHANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,FINN

TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAREEM 05:02
04:55 TURNOVER  by CAOUETTE,TJ

STEAL  by GOAD,LEVI 04:54
MISS LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK 04:44
REBOUND OFF by HALE,DOMINICK --
MISS LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK 04:40
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD DUNK by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 04:31 87-61 V 26

04:27 MISS 3PTR by WICKS,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by HALE,DOMINICK --

04:09 FOUL  by NORMAN,FINN
GOOD FT by YATOU,VICTOR 04:09 88-61 V 27
GOOD FT by YATOU,VICTOR 04:09 89-61 V 28

04:03 TURNOVER  by NORMAN,FINN
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAREEM 03:50

03:49 STEAL  by DOLLARD,BRAYDEN
03:39 MISS JUMPER by WICKS,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by YATOU,VICTOR --
GOOD LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK(in the paint) 03:20 91-61 V 30

03:15 FOUL  by CAOUETTE,TJ
GOOD FT by HALE,DOMINICK 03:15 92-61 V 31
SUB IN by SHOUMAN,HAMZAH 03:15
SUB IN by HALE,DOMINICK 03:15
SUB IN by PATTERSON,GABE 03:15
SUB IN by FABER,KADEN 03:15
SUB IN by SCOTT,LAYSHAWN 03:15
SUB IN by SHOUMAN,HAMZAH 03:15
SUB IN by DILLON,JOSH 03:15
SUB OUT by HALE,DOMINICK 03:15
SUB OUT by SHOUMAN,HAMZAH 03:15
SUB OUT by YATOU,VICTOR 03:15
SUB OUT by HALE,DOMINICK 03:15
SUB OUT by HILL,RICKY 03:15
SUB OUT by GOAD,LEVI 03:15



SUB OUT by PARKER,KAREEM 03:15
02:59 92-64 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by KUNZ,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by WICKS,CHANCE
MISS JUMPER by DILLON,JOSH 02:39
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,GABE --
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,GABE 02:35

02:35 BLOCK  by KUNZ,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,FINN

02:30 TURNOVER  by WICKS,CHANCE
STEAL  by SHOUMAN,HAMZAH 02:29

02:24 FOUL  by CAOUETTE,TJ
MISS FT by PATTERSON,GABE 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PATTERSON,GABE 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNZ,AUSTIN
02:12 TURNOVER  by CAOUETTE,TJ

STEAL  by SHOUMAN,HAMZAH 02:11
TURNOVER  by SHOUMAN,HAMZAH 02:08

02:07 STEAL  by CAOUETTE,TJ
FOUL  by PATTERSON,GABE 02:05

02:05 92-65 V 27 GOOD FT by CAOUETTE,TJ
02:05 92-66 V 26 GOOD FT by CAOUETTE,TJ

MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,GABE 01:59
01:59 BLOCK  by NORMAN,FINN

-- REBOUND DEF by WICKS,CHANCE
FOUL  by SCOTT,LAYSHAWN 01:51

01:51 92-67 V 25 GOOD FT by KUNZ,AUSTIN
01:51 92-68 V 24 GOOD FT by KUNZ,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by FABER,KADEN(in the paint) 01:46 94-68 V 26
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GABE --

01:36 94-71 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by KUNZ,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by CAOUETTE,TJ

01:14 FOUL  by KUNZ,AUSTIN
MISS FT by DILLON,JOSH 01:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DILLON,JOSH 01:14 95-71 V 24

01:01 95-74 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by KUNZ,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by CAOUETTE,TJ

TURNOVER  by DILLON,JOSH 00:44
00:42 STEAL  by WICKS,CHANCE

FOUL  by PATTERSON,GABE 00:38
00:38 MISS FT by KUNZ,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:38 95-75 V 20 GOOD FT by KUNZ,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by SHOUMAN,HAMZAH(in the paint) 00:32 97-75 V 22
FOUL  by FABER,KADEN 00:23

00:23 MISS FT by KUNZ,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:23 97-76 V 21 GOOD FT by KUNZ,AUSTIN
TURNOVER  by DILLON,JOSH 00:17

00:16 STEAL  by CAOUETTE,TJ
00:13 MISS 3PTR by KUNZ,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GABE --
TURNOVER  by SHOUMAN,HAMZAH 00:06

00:05 97-78 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,FINN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WICKS,CHANCE


